Notice: Fill out COMPLETELY and return to Conservation Division at the address below within 60 days from plugging date.

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION

WELL PLUGGING RECORD K.A.R. 82-3-117

Form CP-4
December 2003
Type or Print on this Form
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

Lease Operator: COLT ENERGY, INC						125-31,910 00 00	
Address: P O BOX 388, IOLA, KS 66749					Lease Name: MARCHANT		
Phone: (620) 365 -3111 Operator License #: 5150					Well Number: D2		
Type of Well: OIL DH (Oil, Gas D&A, SWD, ENHR, Water Supply Well, Cathodic, Other) The plugging proposal was approved on: 12/1/09 (Date)					Spot Location (QQQQ): NW - SE - NE - NE 987 Feet from North / South Section Line 385 Feet from East / West Section Line		
by: RUSSELL HINES (KCC District Agent's Name)					Sec. 3 Twp. 33 S. R. 17 Fast West		
Is ACO-1 filed? Yes No If not, is well log attached? Yes No							
Producing Formation(s): List All (If needed attach another sheet)					Date Well Completed: DRY/PLUGGED		
BARTLESVILLE Depth to Top: 743 Bottom: 788 T.D. 859					Plugging Commenced: 12/15/09 Plugging Completed: 12/15/09		
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D							
Depth to Top: Bottom: T.D							
Show depth and thickness of		formations.					
Oil, Gas or Water		From	To Ca	sing Record (Su Size	Put In	Pulled Out	
Formation	Content	Pioni	10	7	23.75	NONE	
SURFACE	• = 1, , , ,				23.75	NONE	
NONE							
			ļ				
Describe in detail the manner in which the well is plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in introducing it into the hole. If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same depth placed from (bottom), to (top) for each plug set. 12/15/09 FINNEY DRILLING CO RAN DRILL PIPE TO 800'. CONSOLIDATED PUMPED 10SXS CEMENT @800'							
PULLED DRILL PIF	PE UP TO 500'	SPOTTE	D 10SXS	PULLED D	RILL PIPE UP	TO 250' PUMPED 55SXS	
TO SURFACE .PULLE	D DRILL PIPE TO	PPED WE	LL OFF WE	LL PLUGGEI	D		
						RECEIVED-	
Name of Plugging Contractor				S	License #:	JAN 84 2010	
Address: POBOX 884						1/00 14/10/ 17-1	
Name of Party Responsible for	or Plugging Fees: <u>CC</u>	OLT ENE	RGY, INC		·	KCC WICHITA	
State of KANSAS	County,	ALLEN		_ , SS.		-	
DENNIS KERSHNER				(Employee of (Operator) or (Operator) (on above-described well, being first duly	
sworn on oath, says: That I h	nave knowledge of the	facts stateme	nts, and matter			bove-described well is as filed, and the	
The same of	LEY A. STOTLER		O BOX 388,	ennis de 10LA, KS 66	erstne 3749		
SUBSCRIBED and SWORN TO before me this 318 day of December 2009							
	Shile	Notary Pu	totter		Commission Expires:	1-20-2012	